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Mission

The Utica City School District will ensure accountability and continuous improvement in the education of 

our students by:
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∙ Providing a quality education for a diverse student population in a safe and orderly 

environment

∙ Develop essential academic and responsible citizenship skills

∙ Graduating students ready to pursue continuing education, become gainfully employed, or 
enlist in military service

∙ Ensuring quality and equity in the distribution of resources including well-maintained 

facilities and emerging technology



Vision
Utica City School District students will attain the knowledge, skills, and character necessary to 

become productive members of society.
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Summary, Administrative, Plant, & Transportation 

Sections of Budget

BOE Upcoming Budget Steps Review

12/16/25 – Administrative, Plant, & Transportation Sections Budget Review

1/13/26 - Board of Education Budget Workshop
1/27/26 - Budget Presentation, Instructional & Supervision

2/10/26 - Budget Presentation , Special Ed, Special Schools,      Library, Athletics, Benefits & State Aid Projections 

3/24/26 - Budget Review, Debt Service, Revenue Projections, Special Items. 
3/24/26 - Proposed Budget and Resolution Adoption

Between 5/5/26 and 5/12/26 – Public Budget Hearing
5/19/26 - Budget Vote

26-27 Draft 

Proposed Budget

25-26 Adopted 

Budget
$ Inc/(Dec) % Inc/(Dec)

Totals 52,317,680$       49,194,930$       3,122,750$    6.3%



Board of Education, District Clerk, District Mtg, Chief School Admin, Business 

Admin, Auditing & Treasurer
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Budget Function Code
26-27 Draft 

Proposed Budget

25-26 Adopted 

Budget
$ Inc/(Dec) % Inc/(Dec)

A1010 Board of Education 104,291$           103,056$           1,235$           1.2%

A1040 District Clerk 166,951$           158,643$           8,308$           5.2%

A1060 District Meeting 183,255$           177,083$           6,172$           3.5%

A1240 Chief School Administrator 460,331$           459,550$           781$              0.2%

A1310 Business Administration 1,499,996$        1,509,415$        (9,419)$          (0.6%)

A1320 Auditing 166,450$           164,450$           2,000$           1.2%

A1325 Treasurer 134,750$           133,400$           1,350$           1.0%



Tax Collection, Fiscal Agent, Legal, Human Resources, Public Information & 

Systems
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Budget Function Code
26-27 Draft 

Proposed Budget

25-26 Adopted 

Budget
$ Inc/(Dec) % Inc/(Dec)

A1330 Tax Collection 51,000$             46,500$             4,500$           9.7%

A1380 Fiscal Agent Fee 185,000$           185,000$           -$                   0.0%

A1420 Legal 630,534$           740,534$           (110,000)$      (14.9%)

A1430 Human Resources 1,328,530$        1,011,284$        317,246$       31.4%

A1480 Public Information & Systems 801,910$           669,542$           132,368$       19.8%



Custodial, Maintenance
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Budget Function Code
26-27 Draft 

Proposed Budget

25-26 Adopted 

Budget
$ Inc/(Dec) % Inc/(Dec)

A1620 Custodial Operations 7,823,209$        7,866,810$        (43,601)$        -0.6%

A1621 Maintenance of Plant 7,847,263$        7,606,251$        241,012$       3.2%



Unallocated Insurance, Judgements & Claims, Prior Years’ Refund, BOCES 

Admin, Unclassified 
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Budget Function Code
26-27 Draft 

Proposed Budget

25-26 Adopted 

Budget
$ Inc/(Dec) % Inc/(Dec)

A1910 Unallocated Insurance 760,000$           690,000$           70,000$         10.1%

A1930 Judgements & Claims 50,000$             50,000$             -$                   0.0%

A1964 Prior Years' Refund 50,000$             50,000$             -$                   0.0%

A1981 BOCES Administrative 2,727,125$        2,637,007$        90,118$         3.4%

A1989 Unclassified 100,000$           100,000$           -$                   0.0%



Transportation, Garage
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Budget Function Code
26-27 Draft 

Proposed Budget

25-26 Adopted 

Budget
$ Inc/(Dec) % Inc/(Dec)

A5510 Transportation 27,167,585$      24,766,405$      2,401,180$    9.7%

A5530 Garage 79,500$             70,000$             9,500$           13.6%
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Transportation Expenditure Factors

Expanded Routes: To better serve our students and meet growing demand, additional routes were introduced to ensure timeliness of getting 

students to school on time, as well as, an increase in bus aids.

Increased Ridership – All Sites: The District recognized an increase in the total number of students transported daily from 6.962 in 24-25 to 

7,942 in 25-26, an increase of 980 year over year.

Annual Contractual Increases – Durham and First Student Bus Companies

The 3-year agreement with the 2 bus companies were for 2024-2025 through 2026-2027 and included a 2025-2026 and 2026-2027 escalation

based upon the percentage change in the Consumer Price Index for All Urban Consumers, Northeast Region for the 12-month period ending

May. The increase for 2025-2026 was 3.4%, and due to the present trending through August 2025, a 3.5% escalation was estimated for 2026-

2027.

Athletics and Field Trips: In the 2024-2025 school year an increase in bussing for athletic and field trips was realized and the 2026-2027 budget

proposal includes a significant increase for athletics.

McKinney-Vento Act Compliance: The Act is a federal law that ensures homeless children have immediate access to a free public education. In 

the 2025-2026, the Act was also expanded to includes pre-kindergarten children.
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Transportation Budget Breakdown Comparison
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Transportation Expense State Aid Projection

Total Transportation Budget 2026-27 27,167,585$            

Total Estimated Unaidable Expenditures 909,639$                 

Total Estimated Aidable Expenditures 26,257,945$            

District Transportation Aid Ratio for Aidable Expenditures 90%

Projected State Transportation Aid 23,632,151$            

Projected Local Share 3,535,434$              
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Summary, Administrative, Plant, & Transportation 

Sections of Budget

BOE Upcoming Budget Steps Review

12/16/25 – Administrative, Plant, & Transportation Sections Budget Review

1/13/26 - Board of Education Budget Workshop
1/27/26 - Budget Presentation, Instructional & Supervision

2/10/26 - Budget Presentation , Special Ed, Special Schools,      Library, Athletics, Benefits & State Aid Projections 

3/24/26 - Budget Review, Debt Service, Revenue Projections, Special Items. 
3/24/26 - Proposed Budget and Resolution Adoption

Between 5/5/26 and 5/12/26 – Public Budget Hearing
5/19/26 - Budget Vote

26-27 Draft 

Proposed Budget

25-26 Adopted 

Budget
$ Inc/(Dec) % Inc/(Dec)

Totals 52,317,680$       49,194,930$       3,122,750$    6.3%
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